aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 40 8836 42 200 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
PIG 010608 EN 2022-07-01 Remote Power Supply and Control Unit AAN 300 Page 1 of 5
Product Information
Remote Power Supply and Control Unit
AAN 300
The Remote Power Supply and Control Unit AAN 300 is applicable for the antenna HD 1 A/P – HA 1 A/P. Both

Rear View AAN 300
Accessories
Type Designation Part No. Description
ZS 61 0028.3761.00 Accessory set consisting of
- 4 ea. Phillips-head screw M6x14
         Part No. G.0008
- 2 ea. Fuse 0.315A/250V/T/5X20mm
         Part No. E.0063
- 2 ea. Fuse 0.630A/250V/T/5X20mm
         Part No. E.0062
- 1 ea. Power Cord ICE
         Part No. KA.0171
Variants and Order Information
Type Designation Part No.
NSN
Description
AAN 300 0008.7479.00
---
Remote Power Supply and Control Unit
German lettering
aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 40 8836 42 200 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
PIG 010608 EN 2022-07-01 Remote Power Supply and Control Unit AAN 300 Page 4 of 5
Options
Option Part No.
NSN
Description
RAL Color Code 2061.xxxx.00
---
Front panel in RAL color according to customer
specification
English Lettering 2061.xxxx.00
---
English lettering on front and rear panel
Spare Parts
Designation Type
Part No.
NSN
Power Supply and Control Subunit PCB AAN 300 0008.7479.80
---
Fuse Fuse 0.630A/250V/T/5X20mm E.0062
---
Fuse Fuse 0.315A/250V/T/5X20mm E.0063
---
Associated Products
For integration into the application environment associated products are available.
Designation Part No.
NSN
Description
HD 1 A/P – HA 1 A/P 0005.6635.00
---
Active/Passive Receiving Antenna System
Doc. PIG 010204
RF Coaxial Cable 2078.xxxx.00
---
Assembled ready-made coaxial cable according to
customer specification.
Type of connectors and type of cable to be specified by
customer.
aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 40 8836 42 200 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
PIG 010608 EN 2022-07-01 Remote Power Supply and Control Unit AAN 300 Page 5 of 5
Compatible Distribution Products
The antenna HD 1 A/P – HA 1 A/P and the remote power supply and control unit AAN 300 form an active /
passive receiving antenna system. The following distribution systems match ideally to be fed from this system.
Designation Part No. Description
AVA Series depends on AVA
configuration
Antenna Distributor AVA series for the non-blocking